
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/30/17 1st Payment 1,821,224

2nd Payment 1,912,285
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,007,899

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,108,294

5th Payment 2,213,709
1 06/14/17 Wed $23,023,054 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $24,937,656 1.604 3.9% 3.9% 6th Payment 2,324,394
2 06/17/17 Sat $25,546,894 $52,993,437 $52,000,000 $33,000,000 1.576 4.3% 8.0% 7th Payment 2,440,614
3 06/21/17 Wed $22,935,404 $65,285,518 $64,000,000 $40,600,000 1.576 3.8% 11.5% 8th Payment 2,562,645
4 06/24/17 Sat $26,136,296 $78,739,654 $79,000,000 $50,500,000 1.565 4.4% 15.4% 9th Payment 2,690,777
5 06/28/17 Wed $24,563,314 $91,812,318 $92,000,000 $58,800,000 1.565 4.1% 18.9% 10th Payment 2,825,316

6 07/01/17 Sat $27,866,519 $108,482,803 $106,000,000 $66,600,000 1.592 4.7% 22.6% 11th Payment 2,966,581
7 07/05/17 Wed $23,212,332 $121,010,220 $121,000,000 $76,000,000 1.592 3.9% 25.7% 12th Payment 3,114,910
8 07/08/17 Sat $31,001,502 $135,819,778 $113,000,000 $70,979,899 1.592 5.2% 29.5% 13th Payment 3,270,656
9 07/12/17 Wed $25,380,364 $147,944,094 $130,000,000 $81,700,000 1.592 4.3% 32.5% 14th Payment 3,434,189

10 07/15/17 Sat $34,101,652 $164,234,608 $147,000,000 $92,300,000 1.592 5.7% 36.3% 15th Payment 3,605,898
11 07/19/17 Wed $27,071,711 $177,166,887 $165,000,000 $103,600,000 1.592 4.5% 39.2% 16th Payment 3,786,193
12 07/22/17 Sat $36,840,015 $194,765,530 $184,000,000 $115,600,000 1.592 6.1% 42.9% 17th Payment 3,975,503
13 07/26/17 Wed $32,458,981 $210,271,333 $204,000,000 $128,100,000 1.592 5.4% 46.0% 18th Payment 4,174,278
14 07/29/17 Sat $44,760,618 $231,653,684 $228,000,000 $143,200,000 1.592 7.4% 50.0% 19th Payment 4,382,992
15 08/02/17 Wed $36,727,337 $249,198,500 $250,000,000 $157,000,000 1.592 6.1% 53.0% 20th Payment 4,602,141
16 08/05/17 Sat $50,122,940 $273,142,457 $275,000,000 $172,700,000 1.592 8.2% 56.9% 21st Payment 4,832,249
17 08/09/17 Wed $45,343,571 $294,803,286 $302,000,000 $189,700,000 1.592 7.5% 60.1% 22nd Payment 5,073,861
18 08/12/17 Sat $69,921,502 $328,205,106 $337,000,000 $211,700,000 1.592 11.3% 64.6% 23rd Payment 5,327,554
19 08/16/17 Wed $63,480,999 $358,530,268 $375,000,000 $235,600,000 1.592 10.3% 68.3% 24th Payment 5,593,932
20 08/19/17 Sat $110,825,580 $411,472,151 $435,000,000 $273,200,000 1.592 17.3% 73.7% 25th Payment 5,873,628
21 08/23/17 Wed $100,680,865 $459,567,858 $510,000,000 $320,400,000 1.592 15.8% 77.9% 26th Payment 6,167,310

22 08/26/17 Sat $193,944,766 $552,216,155 $625,000,000 $392,600,000 1.592 28.2% 84.1% 27th Payment 6,475,675
23 08/30/17 Wed $148,302,914 $623,061,131 $422,000,000 $265,075,377 1.592 22.4% 87.7% 28th Payment 6,799,459
24 09/02/17 Sat $378,192,293 $803,725,309 $478,000,000 $300,300,000 1.592 47.6% 93.6% 29th Payment 7,139,432
25 09/06/17 Wed $296,605,827 $945,415,261 $570,000,000 $358,000,000 1.592 39.8% 96.1% 30th Payment 7,496,403
26 09/09/17 Sat $718,565,357 $0 $505,000,001 $317,211,056 1.592 70.8% 98.9%

Total 121,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,100,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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